

ö

T.P.(C) No. 492 OF 2004

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.492 of 2004
For Preliminary Hearing)

BEULLA SANTHA KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R. AUGUSTINE

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay)

Date : 22/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, M.C. No. 13 of 2000, titled Sri R. Augustine Vs. Smt. Beulla Santha Kuma
ri, pending before the Court of Civil Judge (Sr. Division) at Kolar Gold Fields, Karnataka, sh
all remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master