

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 492 OF 2004

BEULLA SANTHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. AUGUSTINE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yasobant Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner stated that the petitioner is willing to reside with the husband. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks for six weeks' time to obtain instructions in this regard.

Put up the matter after six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

