

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 492 OF 2004

BEULLA SANTHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. AUGUSTINE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 24/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashobant Das, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

as it has been                   The transfer petition is adjourned for four weeks

stated on behalf of the petitioner that there is a chance of compromise.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master